CROWN
Boiler Co
Santa-Fe Series
Hydronic Air Handlers
INSTALLATION, OPERATION & MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
These instructions must be affixed on or adjacent to the air handler
Models: SAC049A20
SAC059A25

a qualified technician to achieve the maximum
performance and service life.
 8. Replacement Parts: Factory replacement parts
should be used wherever possible to maintain the
unit performance and operating characteristics
and the testing agency listings. For replacement
parts, call your local Crown distributor.
Notes
 2.  Ratings are based on units with a nominal tonnage dry coil and filter installed.
 3. The SCFM correction factor for a wet coil is approximately .96.
Cooling Performance
Airflow DD 3
Unit Tonnage Blower Speed
Model Range HP FLA Wheel Motor 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5
H 910 845 785 730 660
SAC049B20 2.0 1/3 5.9 10-3/4"  x 7" M 845 785 730 670 595
L 720 675 630 580 505
H 910 845 785 730 660
SAC059B25 2.5 1/3 5.9 10-3/4"  x 7" M 845 785 730 670 595
L 720 675 630 580 505
H 1215 1170 1105 1040 960
SAC071B30 3.0 1/3 5.9 10-3/4"  x 7" M 1165 1100 1035 965 930
L 1105 1040 970 895 840
H 1450 1375 1300 1220 1150
SAC075B35 3.5 1/2 9.3 10-3/4"  x 10" M 1335 1270 1200 1125 1060
L 1145 1090 1030 930 865
H 1975 1890 1815 1740 1680
SAC110B40 4.0 0.75 10.3 11-3/4" x 10" M 1845 1785 1715 1655 1590
L 1665 1595 1535 1480 1435
H 1995 1910 1835 1760 1695
SAC121B50 5.0 0.75 10.3 11-3/4" x 10" M 1865 1800 1735 1670 1605
L 1680 1610 1550 1495 1450
SCFM vs External Static Pressure (2, 3)
Motor @ 115V
1PH / 60 HZ